

City of Marco Island 50 Bald Eagle Dr. Marco Island, FL 34145

Media Contact: Casey Lucius 239-206-0730 <u>clucius@cityofmarcoisland.com</u>

## STORM OUTFALL REPLACEMENT WILL RESULT IN TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF LANDMARK STREET

(November 21, 2022) Beginning Monday November 28, 2022, construction will begin on the replacement of a major storm outfall near 211 Landmark Street. The work will result in the temporary closure of Landmark Street between West Flamingo Circle and Maple Avenue. This project is expected to continue until December 19, 2022. Please drive with caution in the area. Follow traffic signs and watch for construction workers.

A map of the project area showing the detour route is attached to this release. Mail delivery and garbage collection will not be impacted by the road closure. Questions about the project can be directed to the City's Public Works Department at 239-389-3992.

###